RESOLUTION NO. 2015-104 RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF RAPID CITY COMPENSATION PLAN BY RENAMING THE POSITION OF ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF – FIRE PREVENTION TO DIVISION FIRE CHIEF – FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY

WHEREAS, duties and responsibilities for positions within the departments throughout the City change and evolve over time and to ensure that necessary services can be provided effectively and efficiently within the City of Rapid City, respective City leaders request that the position of Assistant Fire Chief – Fire Prevention be renamed to Division Fire Chief – Fire and Life Safety; and

WHEREAS, the position will remain non-union at a current grade of 25;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City that the City of Rapid City compensation plan is hereby revised as follows:

Previous Job Title	Pay scale	Grade	Classification	Salary Range	Salary Range
Assistant Fire Chief – Fire Prevention	Non-union	25	Exempt	83,210 minimum	125,375 maximum

New Job Title	Pay scale	Grade	Classification	Salary Range	Salary Range
Division Fire Chief – Fire and Life Safety	Non-union	25	Exempt	83,210 minimum	125,375 maximum

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2015

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL)